Permeation Barrier Properties of Polyethylene/Modified
Blends of Polyamide and Polyvinylalcohol Containers
Against Methanol/Gasoline Fuels
JEN-TAUT YEH,1 WERN-SHIARNG JOU,2 YU-SHENG SU1
1 Graduate School of Textile and Polymer Engineering, National Taiwan University of Science and Technology,
Taipei, Taiwan, Republic of China
2 Department of Mold and Die Engineering, National Kaohsiung Institute of Technology,
Kaohsiung, Taiwan, Republic of China

(PE:resin) before blow-molding. The mixed PE/
MPA and PE/MPAPVA blends were blow-molded
by a blow-molding machine operated at an extru-
sion temperature of 225°C and a screw speed of 25
rpm. The blow-molded bottles weighed about 50 g
and had a capacity of about 500 mL with a wall
thickness of about 1 mm. For purposes of compar-
ison, bottles were also prepared from dried-
blended PE/PA/PVA/CP blends and base PE us-
ing the same screw speed but blow-molded
at extrusion temperatures of 225 and 190°C, re-
spectively. These dried-blended PE/PA/PVA/CP
Table I The Compositions of MPA and
MPAPVA Resins
(wt %) PA PVA CP
MPA3PVA10 67.500 22.500 10
MPA7PVA10 78.750 11.250 10
MPA15PVA10 84.375 5.625 10
MPA10 90 10
MPA3PVA20 60 20 20
MPA7PVA20 70 10 20
MPA15PVA20 75 5 20
MPA20 80 20
MPA3PVA30 52.5 17.5 30
MPA7PVA30 61.25 8.75 30
MPA15PVA30 65.625 4.375 30
MPA30 70 30
UMPA3PVA10 67.5 22.5 10
UMPA3PVA20 60 20 20
UMPA3PVA30 52.5 17.5 30